
 
CUSTOMER MODEL NO. : TM-882B                           ISSUE 6.01   14 
June,  02   

 CUSTOMER : Hyak    

 POWER  :  5W    

 
FUNCTION  : Marine Handheld Transceiver, JIS 7, 12V Ni-MH Batt., Desk Top 
Charger   

 BRAND : TEKCOM    

 MARINE US VERSION    

      

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY LOCATION 

     

 TRANSISTOR    

     

1 01-24001A0-A00 DIODE WIN4001 2 D206,D501 

2 01-3197130-A00 TRANSISTOR 2SC1971 1 Q2 

3 01-320533A-A00 TRANSISTOR 2SC2053 1 Q3 

4 01-3335530-A00 TRANSISTOR 2SC3355 (2SC2408) 1 Q4 

5 01-6031201-A00 LED LAMP RED D3mm 1 D401 

     

 SMT TRANSISTOR     

     

1 02-22838D0-A00 SMT DIODE EDS2838(SDS2838&(1SS184) 2 D11,D205 

2 02-27000D0-A00 SMT DIODE EDS7000(SDS7000&ISS226) 2 D4,D204 

3 02-2027210-A00 SMT DIODE ISS272 1 D203 

4 02-2410DN0-A00 SMT DIODE SDP410D (ISS314&ISS356) 4 D1,D2,D3,D10 

5 02-2235E70-A00 SMT DIODE DAN235E 1 D9 

6 02-3FMA5G0-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR FMA5A 3 Q12,Q215,Q216 

7 02-3124EC0-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR DTC124EUA 5 Q9,Q10,Q13,Q209,Q210 

8 02-3409730-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR 2SC4097 12 Q5,Q6,Q20,Q201,Q202 

    Q203,Q204,Q205,Q206,Q207 

    Q208,Q217 

9 02-3472630-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR 2SC4726 1 Q1 

10 02-3500630-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR 2SC5006 (2SC4226-R24&2SC5086) 2 Q11,Q14 

11 02-3136310-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR 2SA1363 2 Q213,Q214 

12 02-3197910-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR 2SA1979U "S&E" (2SA1577Q) 2 Q211,Q212 

13 02-31197QY-A00 SMT TRANSISTOR SSA1197K (2SB1197K&2SA1298) 2 Q7,Q8 

14 02-4021020-A00 SMT FET 2SK210Y 1 Q16 

15 02-4032030-A00 SMT FET 3SK320 1 Q19 

16 02-4030220-A00 SMT FET 2SK302G RF AMP 2 Q15,Q18 

17 02-4049220-A00 SMT FET 2SK492-C 1 Q17 

18 02-5021710-A00 SMT VARICAP ISV217 4 D5,D6,D7,D8 

19 02-6301022-A00 SMT LED LAMP KPA-3010QGC  GREEN 2 D201,D202 

     

 IC    

     

1 03-SL386D1-A00 SMT IC AF AMP SL386D 1 IC206 

2 03-0293000-A00 IC NJM2930 1 IC209 

3 03-0340321-A00 SMT IC NJM3403AV 1 IC205 

4 03-0405101-A00 SMT IC NJU4051 1 IC208 

5 03-0567001-A00 SMT IC LMC567 1 IC207 

6 03-0567600-A00 SMT IC M56760FP 1 IC3 

7 03-5018V01-A00 SMT IC DBL5018V 1 IC1 

8 03-7531254-A00 SMT IC UPD75312GF-543-3B9 1 IC201 

9 03-75S01F1-A00 SMT IC TA75S01F 1 IC2 

10 03-93C46R1-A00 SMT IC AT93C46-10SI 1 IC202 



11 03-XC61AC1-A00 SMT IC XC61AC4302PR 1 IC203 

12 03-XC61AN1-A00 SMT IC XC61AN4302PR 1 IC204 

     

 CRYSTAL    

     

1 04-3211218-A00 CRYSTAL 21.145MHz +/-10PPM UM-1 1 X1 

2 04-341923C-A00 CRYSTAL 4.1943MHz (+/-30PMM) NC-3 1 X201 

3 04-3128218-A00 CRYSTAL 12.8MHz UM-1 +/-10PPM 1 X2 

4 04-2216228-Q50 CRYSTAL FILTER 21.6MHz (PAIR) UM-1 2 F1,F2 

5 04-44551EH-J50 CERAMIC FILTER 455KHz (12A) QA455-FW(CF455F). 1 F3 

     

 IFT    

     

1 05-2000121-S50 IFT A001 1 T1 

2 05-2031922-S50 IFT A319 2 T2,T3 

3 05-2445G27-S50 IFT A445 2 T4,T5 

4 05-330203B-A00 SMT FM COIL 3.0T*D2.0*0.5mm (-) CW 3 L6,L7,L8 

5 05-340203B-A00 SMT FM COIL 4.0T*D2.0*0.5mm (-) CW 2 L1,L2 

6 05-350303B-A00 SMT FM COIL 5.0T*D3.0*0.5mm (-) CW 1 L22 

7 05-360303B-A00 SMT FM COIL 6.0T*D3.0*0.5mm (-) CW 1 L23 

8 05-4010321-A00 TOROID COIL 1UH 4T 1 L13 

9 05-8104106-A00 SMT CHOKE COIL 1608 100nH 1 L21 

10 05-8561014-A00 SMT CHOKE COIL 2012 56nH (C2012-56nH) 2 L3,L5 

11 05-A105026-A00 CHIP FERRITE INDUCTOR 1608 1UH +/-10% (SDFL1608Q1R0) 5 L11,L16,L17,L24,L25 

12 05-A225026-A00 
CHIP FERRITE INDUCTOR 1608 2.2UH +/-10% 
(SDFL1608Q2R2) 2 L18,L19 

13 05-8221014-A00 CHIP INDUCTOR 2012 22nH (C2012C-22NJ) 1 L9 

14 05-8471035-A00 SMT CHOKE 2012 0.047uH (C2012C-47NK) 2 L4,L14 

15 05-8105035-A00 SMT CHOKE 2520 1UH +/-10% (ELJFC1ROKF) 2 L10,L12 

16 05-B821014-A00 
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTOR 2012 82nH +/-5% 
(SDCL2012C82NJB) 1 L20 

     

 
CHIP RESISTOR 
PARTS    

     

1 06-5102731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 1K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 9 R14,R15,R20,R23,R72 

    R254,R255,R256,R257 

2 06-5152731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 1.5K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 5 R5,R6,R7,R266,R267 

3 06-5222731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 2.2K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 8 R2,R71,R76,R232,R233 

    R234,R235,R269 

4 06-5272731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 2.7K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 2 R65,R265 

5 06-5332731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 3.3K OHM 1/8W +/-5% 1 R78 

6 06-5392731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 3.9K OHM 1/8W +/-5% 1 R268 

7 06-5472731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 4.7K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 13 R35,R36,R37,R38,R39 

    R40,R41,R240,R241,R242 

    R243,R244,R246 

8 06-5103731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 10K OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 15 R10,R11,R12,R21,R73 

    R67,R223,R224,R225,R226 

    R227,R228,R229,R230,R231 

9 06-5123731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 12K OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 1 R260 

10 06-5153731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 15K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 3 R9,R49,R50 

11 06-5183731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 18K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 2 R16,R34 

12 06-5203731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 20K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 3 R215,R216,R217 

13 06-5223731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 22K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 3 R1,R236,R239 

14 06-5273731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 27K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R63 



15 06-5303731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 30K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R237 

16 06-5333731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 33K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 5 R218,R219,R220,R221,R222 

17 06-5363731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 36K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 4 R247,R248,R249,R250 

18 06-5393731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 39K OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 1 R214 

19 06-5473731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 47K OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 14 R19,R22,R66,R68,R208 

    R209,R210,R211,R212,R238 

    R262,R271,R272,R273 

20 06-5683731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 68K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R213 

21 06-5104731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 100K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 9 R57,R59,R60,R61,R62 

    R205,R206,R207,R245 

22 06-5154731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 150K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R259 

23 06-5224731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 220K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 3 R51,R253,R263 

24 06-5334731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 330K OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R13 

25 06-5394731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 390K OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 3 R8,R48,R261 

26 06-5106731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 10M OHM 1/10W +/-10% 1 R274 

27 06-5047731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 4.7 OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 3 R28,R29,R258 

28 06-5100731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 10 OHM 1/10W +/-5%. 3 R18,R25,R251 

29 06-5470731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 47 OHM 1/10W +/-5%  2 R32,R252 

30 06-5560731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 56 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 2 R26,R64 

31 06-5101731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 100 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 9 R42,R43,R44,R45,R201, 

    R202,R203,R204,R264 

32 06-5151731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 150 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R24 

33 06-5221731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 220 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 8 R17,R52,R53,R54,R55 

    R56,R58,R252 

34 06-5331731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 330 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R47 

35 06-5471731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 470 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 5 R27,R30,R31,R33,R77 

36 06-5681731-A00 CHIP RES 1608 680 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R46 

37 06-1680436-A00 RESISTOR 68 OHM 1W (S.S) 1 R401 

38 06-1471131-A00 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/10W +/-5% 1 R402 

39 06-7103258-A00 ROTARY POTENTIOMETER A10K RSO915N-15KQA1-A10K-A 1 VR203 

40 06-A332117-A00 SMT SEMT-FIXED 3.3K EVM3YSX50B34 1 VR201 

41 06-A103117-A00 SMT SEMT-FIXED 10K EVM3YSX50B14 3 VR1,VR202,VR204 

      

 CAPACITOR PARTS     

     

1 07-5005601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.5PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 2 C61,C62 

2 07-5010601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 1PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 2 C65,C66 

3 07-5020601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 2PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 2 C2,C55 

4 07-5030601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 3PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 2 C20,C64 

5 07-5050601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 5PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 2 C58,C59 

6 07-5060601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 6PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 1 C68 

7 07-5070601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 7PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 1 C60 

8 07-5080601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 8PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 6 C10,C11,C12,C13,C14 

    C54 

9 07-5100601-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 10PF 50V +/-0.25PF NPO 6 C3,C69,C70,C71,C72,C75 

10 07-5120631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 12PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C8,C9 

11 07-5150631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 15PF 50V +/-5% NPO 4 C73,C98,C99,C100 

12 07-5180631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 18PF 50V +/-5% NPO 4 C1,C4,C5,C6 

13 07-5220631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 22PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C7,C106 

14 07-5200631-A00 CHIP CPA 1608 20PF 50V +/-5% NPO 1 C124 

15 07-5270631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 27PF 50V +/-5% NPO 1 C56 

16 07-5300631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 30PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C202,C203 

17 07-5330631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 33PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C15,C78 



18 07-5470631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 47PF 50V +/-5% NPO 3 C16,C17,C18 

19 07-5680631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 68PF 50V +/-5% NPO 1 C101 

20 07-5820631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 82PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C112,C113 

21 07-5101631-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 100PF 50V +/-5% NPO 2 C74,C229 

22 07-5391661-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 390PF 50V +/-10% X7R 2 C239,C240 

23 07-5471661-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 470PF 50V +/-10% X7R 3 C262,C403,C501 

24 07-5102661-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.001UF 50V +/-10% X7R 56 C19,C21,C22,C23,C24 

    C25,C26,C27,C28,C29 

    C30,C31,C33,C34,C35 

    C36,C37,C38,C39,C40 

    C41,C42,C43,C44,C45 

    C46,C47,C48,C49,C50 

    C51,C52,C53,C57,C63 

    C96,C108,C109,C125,C204 

    C205,C206,C207,C208,C209 

    C210,C211,C212,C213,C214 

    C215,C216,C261,C263,C401 

    C402 

25 07-5103671-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.01UF 50V +80-20% Y5V 29 C79,C80,C81,C82,C83 

    C84,C85,C87,C89,C90 

    C91,C92,C93,C94,C95 

    C97,C123,C217,C218,C219 

    C220,C221,C222,C223,C224 

    C225,C226,C227,C228 

26 07-5104681-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.1UF 50V +80-20% Y5V 13 C86,C88,C102,C103,C104 

    C201,C246,C247,C248,C249 

    C250,C251,C258 

27 07-5153461-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.015UF 25V +/-10% X7R 1 C126 

28 07-5152651-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.0015UF 50V +/-10% X7R 2 C32,C238 

29 07-5222651-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.0022UF 50V +/-10% X7R 1 C241 

30 07-5223451-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.022UF 25V +/-10% X7R 2 C116,C117 

31 07-5332651-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.0033UF 50V +/-10% X7R 1 C254 

32 07-5472651-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.0047UF 50V +/-10% X7R 1 C242 

33 07-5473361-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.047UF 16V +/-10% X7R 2 C231,C236 

34 07-5473653-A00 CHIP CAP 3216 0.047UF 50V +/-10% X7R 1 C264 

35 07-5683671-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 0.068UF 50V +/-10% X7R 3 C107,C119,C260 

36 07-5105281-A00 CHIP CAP 1608 1UF 10V +80-20% Y5V 9 C67,C114,C115,C230,C232 

    C233,C235,C237,C259 

37 07-2472657-A00 MYLAR CAP 0.0047UF 50V +/-10% 9*5*3mm 1 C243 

38 07-433564C-A00 ELECT CAP 3.3UF 50V (D4*5mm) 1 C118 

39 07-410644C-A00 ELECT CAP  10UF 25V (D4*5mm) 3 C255,C256,C257 

40 07-422634C-A00 ELECT CAP  22UF 16V (D4*5mm) 2 C76,C77 

41 07-4336243-A00 ELECT CAP  33UF 10V (D4*7mm) 1 C253 

42 07-4476344-A00 ELECT CAP  47UF 16V (D5*8mm) 1 C110 

43 07-410734E-A00 ELECT CAP 100UF 16V (D6*5mm) 1 C245 

44 07-4107143-A00 ELECT CAP 100UF 6.3V +/-20% (D4*7mm) 1 C244 

45 07-6105343-A00 SMT TAN CAP 3216 1UF 16V +/-20% 2 C122,C234 

46 07-6106147-A00 SMT TAN CAP 2125 10UF 6.3V +/-20% 2 C120,C252 

45 07-6686125-A00 SMT TAN CPA 6032 68UF 6.3V +/-20% 1 C111 

46 07-1180653-A00 CERAMIC CAP 18PF 50V +/-10% (D5mm) 1 C105 

47 07-9060752-A00 CHIP TRIMMER CAP 6PF (TZC03R060A110) 1 VC1 

     



     

 CONNECTOR PARTS    

     

1 08-12T0132-A00 D2.5MM STEREO EARPHONE JACK (ST-013) 1 J402/MIC SP 

2 08-01810A0-A00 ANTENNA CONNECTOR HEAD (TNC) 1 TNC1 

3 08-3H64E66-A00 2*9PINS SMT FEMALE HEADER (H4.4mm) G/F 1 J1 

4 08-2H64066-A00 2*9PINS SMT HEADER (H1.0*L13.0mm) 1 J204 

5 08-3321D11-A00 HEADER 3-PINS  (1.5mm) 1 J205 

6 08-4324D50-A00 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 3PIN 50mm (1.5mm) 28# 1 J401 

7 08-1160034-A00 CHARGER JACK 1 FOR CHARGER CLIP 

8 08-5030323-A00 PVC WIRE 26# RED 30mm (3+3) 1 BATT +8.4V 

9 08-5040304-A00 PVC WIRE 28# BLACK 40mm (3+3) 1 CHARGER CLIP 

10 08-5040324-A00 PVC WIRE 28# RED 40mm (3+3) 1 CHARGER CLIP 

11 08-5045322-A00 PVC WIRE 24# RED 45mm (3+3) 1 BATT OUT+ 

12 08-5055364-A00 PVC WIRE 28# BLUE 55mm (3+3) 1 CHARGER - 

13 08-5060324-A00 PVC WIRE 28# RED 60mm (3+3) 1 CHARGER + 

14 08-5068302-A00 PVC WIRE 24# BLACK 68mm (3+3) 1 BATT OUT- 

15 08-5068322-A00 PVC WIRE 24# RED 68mm (3+3) 1 TX +8.4V 

16 08-5080304-A00 PVC WIRE 28# BLACK 80mm (3+3) 1 MIC - 

17 08-5080314-A00 PVC WIRE 28# BROWN 80mm (3+3) 1 SP+ 

18 08-5080324-A00 PVC WIRE 28# RED 80mm (3+3) 1 MIC + 

19 08-5080364-A00 PVC WIRE 28# BLUE 80mm (3+3) 1 SP- 

20 08-AB56211-A00 
SILICONE INTERCONNECTOR L21.5*H6.2*W2mm 'YP' 
Pitch:0.18mm 1  

     

 SWITCH    

     

1 09-311741A-A00 TACTILE SWITCH TM17AS 2 SW1/PTT;SW2/FUNC 

     

 METAL PARTS    

     

1 30-520C565-A00 SCREW M2.0*27.50mm PB S/S 2 FOR TRANSMITTER 

2 30-1200635-A00 SCREW M2.0*6.0mm PM S/S 3 FOR PTT 

3 30-1200415-A00 SCREW M2.0*4.0mm BM S/S 1 FOR BATT. CON PCB 

4 30-1200565-A00 SCREW M2.0*5.0mm PB S/S 4 FOR TRANSMITTER 

5 30-10203N5-A00 SCREW M2.0*3.0mm PWM S/S 1 FOR MIC JACK PCB 

6 30-1260431-A00 SCREW M2.6*4.0mm PM NI 1 FOR 2SC1971 

7 30-1300635-A00 SCREW M3.0*6.0mm PM S/S 1 FOR BELT CLIP 

8 31-3200439-A00 SCREW M2.0*4.0mm PM IRON (NI) 3 FOR PCB 

9 31-5041105-A00 BATTERY CASE LOCK SCREW (Cu) 1  

10 32-5091803-A00 ANTENNA NUT 1/4"*1.8mm (Cu) 1  

11 32-5700303-A00 VOL NUT M7*1.8mm (Cu) 1  

13 33-0406059-A00 FIBER WASHER OD6.0*ID4.0*H0.5(DUPLEX GUMMED TAPE) 1 FOR MIC 

14 34-4258A2A-A00 ANTENNA SPRING OD5.8*L102.7*0.8mm BRONZE 1  

15 35-3181L11-A00 LCD MOUNTING PLATE (STEEL) 1  

16 35-3181013-A00 BATTERY CONTACT PLATE(PHOSPHOR COPPER) 3  

17 35-3181C11-A00 CHARGER CONTACT PLATE (STEEL) 6  

18 35-B181R17-A00 REAR CASE (OIL BLOOMING) (Grey 431U) 1  

19 35-6882S15-A00 SHIELD PLATE (STEEL) 1  



20 35-7181015-A00 VCO SHIELD CASE (STEEL) 1  

21 35-0181S12-A00 SCREW HOLD (BRASS) 3  

22 35-9181A12-A00 ANTENNA HEAD (BRASS) 1  

     

 
PLASTIC 

ASSESSRIOES    

     

1 40-018CK19-A00 KEYBOARD MOUNT PLATE (PC) (PJ-181C) 1  

2 40-0882M11-A00 PTT MOUNT PLATE(ABS) 1  

3 40-0181M12-A00 MIC/SP RUBBER CAP(SILICONE RUBBER) (Grey 432U) 1  

4 40-0181P12-A00 PTT KEY(SILICONE RUBBER) (Grey 429U) 1  

5 40-0868817-A00 SCREW SLEEVE 1.8*0.8mm (SILICONE) 6  

6 40-118CF11-A00 FRONT HOUSING (ABS) (PJ-181C) (Grey 431U) 1  

7 40-2182B11-A00 BATTERY BACK CASE(ABS) (12V) (Grey 431U) 1  

8 40-2182F11-A00 BATTERY FRONT CASE(ABS) (12V) (Grey 431U) 1  

9 40-4181V11-A00 VOL KNOB (ABS) (433U) 1  

10 40-5181B12-A00 BATT. CON. RUBBER RING(SILICONE RUBBER) 1  

11 40-5181U12-A00 RUBBER RING FOR UNITS(SILICONE RUBBER) 1  

12 40-618CL06-A00 LENS (PMMA) (PJ-181C) 1  

13 40-7181A17-A00 RUBBER DUCK ANTENNA SLEEVE (PU) (433U) 1  

14 40-8181B11-A00 BELT CLIP(PC) (Grey 431U) 1  

15 40-A18C012-A00 UP/DOWN KEY (SILICONE RUBBER) (PJ-181C) 1  

16 41-1051002-A00 OIL COTTON SLEEVE D1*1M 0.1 FOR CHARGER CLIP 

17 41-2051001-A00 PVC SLEEVE D2.0*1M 0.002  

18 42-2483893-A00 LCD DUPLEX GUMMED TAPE 1 FOR LENS 

19 44-4941372-A00 FIBER PLATE W/A 13.0*9.4*0.4mm (RED) 1  

20 44-6181LE5-A00 LCD BACK LIGHT PLATE(PMMA) 1  

21 44-734001E-A00 SPEAKER NET 34mm (NYLON BLACK) 1  

22 44-81818B2-A00 RUBBER PAD 1.8*1.8*1.5mm(±0.2mm) 2  

23 44-90506MB-A00 MIC/SP RUBBER WASHER (SILICONE RUBBER) 1  

     

 PACKING ACCESSORIES   

     

1 60-1882BU1-A00 CARTON  (TM-882BU) 0.1  

2 60-3868011-A00 WHITE BOX 1  

3 60-5868001-A00 INNER CARD  1  

4 60-4868011-A00 INNER BOX 1  

5 62-2001122-A00 PE PVC BAG: 200*112*0.3mm 1 FOR ADAPTOR 

6 62-2160321-A00 PO PVC BAG: 1-1/4"*8-1/2" (T=0.02mm) 1 FOR ANTENNA 

7 62-2801001-A00 PO PVC BAG: 4"*11" (T=0.02mm) 1 FOR TRANSCEIVER 

8 62-1140351-A00 PO PVC BAG: 1-3/8"*4-1/2" (T=0.02mm TYPE R) 1 FOR BELT CLIP 

9 62-1200802-A00 PE PVC BAG: 80*120mm 1 FOR CHARGER CLIP 

10 63-1882BU1-A00 INSTRUCTION BOOKLET  (TM-882BU) 1  

11 64-6882BU1-A00 SERIAL NO. LABEL (TM-882BU) 1  

     

 PCB BOARD    

     

1 13-1181CB1-A00 CPU PCB (2 Layer) (PJ-181B) 1  

2 13-1181R41-A00 RF PCB (4 Layer) 1  

3 13-1181M21-A00 MIC/SP PCB (2 Layer) 1  

4 13-1181C21-A00 CONNECTOR PCB (2 Layer) 1  



5 13-1882C11-A00 CHARGER CLIP PCB 1  

     

 OTHER PARTS    

     

1 11-361H511-H13 SPEAKER D36mm 8 OHM 0.5W 1 SP1 

2 10-612041N-A00 
NI-MH RECHARGEABLE BATTERY PACK 12V 700mA "AAA" 
G.P 1  

3 14-11810L0-A00 LCD DISPLAY T7633AKP1   (TN TYPE) 1 LCD201 

4 16-605006S-A00 CONDENSER MIC KUC F6050AL-S (-66+/-2dB) 1 MIC1 

5 15-4202200-A00 POLYSWITCH SRP2000 1  

6 67-5618046-A00 ADAPTOR AC:230V/50Hz DC:18V/100mA (UK 13K PLUG) 1  

     

 DESK TOP CHARGER PART   

     

1 01-3855090-A00 TRANSISTOR SS8550 PNP 1 Q1 

2 01-6031201-A00 LED LAMP RED D3mm 1 LED 

3 02-27000D0-A00 SMT DIODE SDS7000 (1SS226) 1 D2 

4 06-1010234-A00 RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4W +/-5% D2.5*7mm 1 R2 

5 06-1056234-A00 RESISTOR 5.6 OHM 1/4W +/-5% D2.5*7mm 1 R1 

6 06-1151234-A00 RESISTOR 150 OHM 1/4W +/-5% D2.5*7mm 1 R4 

7 06-1203232-A00 RESISTOR 20K OHM 1/4W +/-5% (S.S) 1 R3 

8 06-1560234-A00 RESISTOR 56 OHM 1/4W +/-5% D2.5*7mm 1 R5 

9 08-1107083-A00 CHARGER JACK DJ-0708 1  

10 13-882SCHG-A00 PCB (TM-882 EUROPE DESK TOP CHARGER) 1  

11 30-1021295-A00 SCREW M2.0*12mm KA S/S 1  

12 30-405026J-A00 SCREW M2.0*5.0mm PB (BLACK) 4  

13 35-3181S18-A00 METAL CONTACT PLATE (S/S) 4  

14 40-118BS01-A00 CHARGER BACK HOUSING (ABS) 1  

15 40-118FS01-A00 CHARGER FRONT HOUSING (ABS) 1  

16 40-6181S06-A00 LENS FOR CHARGER PMMA  1  

17 44-81845D2-A00 RUBBER PAD D8*3mm Single Gummed Tape (Silicone Rubber) 4  

18 62-2002201-A00 PO PVC BAG: 200*220mm 1  

19 64-1882CE0-A00 RATING LABEL 1  

     

     

     

 Prepared By:邹 萍    Confirmed By Electronics:            Confirmed By Mechanic:        Approval By: 


